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St Stephen’s Duncraig Music Department Dates 2023 
Term One

	Monday 6 February
	Year 5 Band Demo
	
	Primary Village
	Year 5 Students

	Tuesday 21 February
	Musica Viva Incursion
	9:40 Yr 3,4 and 5M
11:00 5S, 5MO and Year 6
1:50 ELC
	Primary Village
ELC Forum
	All Primary and ELC

	Tuesday 14 March
	Music Ensemble Photos
	Morning
Times TBC
	Duncraig Theatre
	All Primary and Secondary Music Ensembles

	Friday 31 March
	Thanksgiving rehearsal
	8.30-11
	Duncraig Theatre
	Chamber Choir
Singers
Plus Carramar Choirs

	Monday 3 April
	Year 3 String Demo
	2:30 – 3:15
	Primary Market Place
	Year 3 Group string program Term 1

	Tuesday 4 April
	Thanksgiving rehearsal
	9-11
	Carramar Sport Centre
	Chamber Choir
Singers

	Tuesday 4 April
	Thanksgiving
Service
	6.45pm start
Call time TBC
	Carramar Sports Centre
	Chamber Choir
Singers




Term Two

	Monday 19 June
	Year 5 Band Concert
	
	Primary Village
	Year 5 Band program students

	Wednesday 21 June
	Middle School Music Concert
	6:45-8:00
	Duncraig Theatre
	MSO, MPC, Middle Guitar Ensemble,  Wind Ensemble, Jazz Ensemble

	Thursday 22 June
	Primary Music Concert
	6:45-7:30pm
	Duncraig Theatre
	All Primary Ensembles

	Monday 26 June

	Year 3 String Demo
	2:30 – 3:15
	Primary Market Place
	Year 3 Group string program Term 2





Term Three

	Wednesday 23 August

	Interhouse Music Festival 

	All day
	Primary market Place
Music Rehearsal Room
	Primary and Secondary 

	Tuesday 12 September
	ELC Piano Recital
	3:30-4:30
	ELC Forum
	ELC Piano Students

	Friday 15 September
	ELC Music Assembly
	9:00 – 10:00

	ELC Forum
	Primary Chorale and Year 2 Choir



Term Four

	Monday 30 October
	Piano Recital
	3.30-4.30pm

	Duncraig Theatre
	Piano students in Years 3-12

	Tuesday 31 October
	Year 7 Music Student meet and greet

	8:45 – 10:00
	Music Suite
	Year 6 Students involved in the music program

	Wednesday 22 
November
	Middle School Music Department Concert
	6:45-8:00
	Theatre
	MSO, Middle Guitar Ensemble, Jazz Ensemble Wind Ensemble, Music Performance Choir

	Thursday 23 November
	Primary Music Concert
	6:45-7:30
	Theatre
	All Primary Ensembles

	Friday 24 November
	Primary Music Breakfast
	8.30-9.00am TBC
	Primary Music Suite al fresco
	All Primary Music Ensemble students

	Monday 27 November
	Primary Choral Festival
	11:00 – 3:00
	Theatre
	All 3-6 classes perform for an adjudicator























2023 Rehearsal Overview

	Ensemble
	Who
	Where
	Director
	When 
	Start Date

	Chamber Choir
	Year 5 and 6 students
	Primary Music Suite
	Rebecca Thorne
	Monday 7:30 – 8:30
	Monday 6 February

	Primary Chorale
	Year 3 and 4 students and interested ELC students
	Primary Music Suite
	Rebecca Thorne
	Thursday 7:45 - 8:30
	Thursday 9 February

	Middle School Band
	Instrumental students who having been learning for at least 6 months
	High School Rehearsal Room
	Sonya Elek 
Rebecca Thorne
	Tuesday 7:20 – 8:20
	Tuesday 7 February

	Middle School Orchestra
	String players who have been learning for 2 or more years
	Primary Music Suite
	Jeanette Teh
	Tuesday 7:20 – 8:20
	Tuesday 7 February

	Primary School Orchestra
	Ongoing students from the year 3 String program and string players with up to 2 years’ experience
	Primary Music Suite
	Hannah Herriman
	Wednesday 7:45 – 8:30
	Wednesday 8 February

	The Minstrels
	Recorder Players
	Primary Music Suite
	Sonya Elek
	Friday 7:45 – 8:30
	Friday 10 February

	Guitar Ensemble
	Guitar Students
	The Basement
HS Music Suite
	Brendan Biddiss
	Thursday 7:30 – 8:30
	Thursday 16 February










Rehearsal Overview

	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	Chamber Choir
Primary Music room
7:30 – 8:30
	Middle School Band
High School Rehearsal Room
7:20 – 8:20

Middle School Orchestra
Primary Music Room
7:20 – 8:20
	Primary School Orchestra
Primary Music Room
7:45 – 8:30
	Primary Chorale
Primary Music Room
7:45 – 8:30

Guitar Ensemble
The Basement High School
7:30 – 8:30
	The Minstrels
Primary Music Room
7:45 – 8:30
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